506347103 11/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6393857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	11/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EOTECH, LLC
Street Address:	1201 E. ELLSWORTH ROAD
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29595930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)784-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-784-5000

Email: vciaravino@wnj.com, rwilson@wnj.com **Correspondent Name:** WARNER, NORCROSS + JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 WARNE BUILDING, 150 OTTAWA AVE NW

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193155.193526	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VITO A. CIARAVINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Vito A. Ciaravino/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment (29595930)#page1.tif

PATENT 506347103 REEL: 054325 FRAME: 0308

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, L3 TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), with its principal office at 600 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016, owns the following design patent application and the invention claimed therein: U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/595,930, titled "Rifle Scope," and filed March 3, 2017 ("PATENT APPLICATION").

Whereas, ASSIGNOR and Project Echo Holdings, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, previously entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement effective March 20, 2020, as amended ("SALE AGREEMENT") with respect to the purchase and sale of certain assets of ASSIGNOR, including the PATENT APPLICATION.

Whereas, EOTECH, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), of 1201 E. Ellsworth, Ann Arbor, MI 48108, as the successor-in-interest to and assignee of Project Echo Holdings, LLC, desires to acquire the PATENT APPLICATION from ASSIGNOR.

Now therefore, pursuant to the SALE AGREEMENT, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the world to the PATENT APPLICATION, and any patents and patent applications that may issue thereon or claim priority thereto under United States law or international convention. ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to record the PATENT APPLICATION and title thereto as property of the ASSIGNEE, and to issue any patent that shall be granted on PATENT APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this patent assignment as of the date indicated below.

Signature:

Name: Scott T. Mikuen

Title: Secretary

Date: November 10, 2020

RECORDED: 11/10/2020

PATENT REEL: 054325 FRAME: 0309